Py
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S
=~
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27

29

31
32
33

35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46

U.S. Registered Holsteins

Name
OCD DOMINANCE SUNDAY-ET
GENOSOURCE MORRIS-RED-ET
STGEN RC REDLEA-ET
WINSTAR PRIVACY-ET

TRENT-WAY HAYK HARD ROCK-ET

WINSTAR ROLF-P-ET
TRENT-WAY RUFUS-ET
LAMBRECHT RHONE RC-ET
BOMAZ COLA RC-ET

3STAR OH SHIELD RDC-ET
DENOVO 21356 LATTICE-ET
BOMAZ ORPHEUS-RED-ET
PROGENESIS WISMO-ET
PROGENESIS PUNCH
PROGENESIS PEYTO
WINSTAR KEMPER-PP-ET
APRILDAY ALTALAS-RED-ET
GENOSOURCE HUNTER-RED-ET
SIEMERS PRONZE-RED-ET
BOMAZ VLAD-ET

STGEN RODDIE PP-ET
BOMAZ OAKLAND-RED-ET
ZANI ORANGE RF-ET
TRENT-WAY FIGARO EZ-PZ-ET
BOMAZ CARISMA RC-ET
DENOVO 22043 BRICK-RED-ET
PROGENESIS TROY-ET

S.J.K FOUNDATION-ET
PROGENESIS PENGUIN-ET
RUW TRICKY-RED-ET

BOMAZ PERCY-RED-ET
3STAR OH ROMANER RC-ET
DENOVO 80141 REALITY-ET
PROGENESIS EMINENT-ET
SIEMERS PABULOUS-RED-ET
PROGENESIS TAHOE-ET
PROGENESIS ECHO P-ET
BOMAZ RAGLAN-RED-ET
OCD REBEL SPIN-RED-ET
PROGENESIS ENVY P-ET
SIEMERS PAMAZE-RED-ET
PROGENESIS LEADTIME-P-ET
TRENT-WAY EXCLUSIVE-RED-ET
BOMAZ HOTTIE-RED-ET

DG ALVIN RC

DENOVO 4887 HARRIS-ET

RC TP
TETC
RC TE
RC TP
RC TP
RC PC
RC TP
RC TP
RC MW
RC TP
RC TP
TP TE
RC TP
RC TP
RC TP
RC PP
TP TE
TETC
TP TE
RC TP
RC PP
TP TE
RC TP
RC TP
RC TP
TP TE
RC TP
RC TP
RC TP
TP TE
TP TE
RC TP
RC TP
RC TP
TP TM
RC TP
RC PC
TP TE
TP TM
RC PC
TP TM
RC PC
TP TM
TP TE
RC TP
RC TP

% RHA
99-1
99-1
99-1
99-1
99-1
99-1
99-1
99-1
99-1
99-1
99-1
99-1
99-1
99-1
99-1
99-1
99-1
99-1
99-1
99-1
99-1
99-1
99-1
99-1
99-1
99-1
99-1
99-1
99-1
99-1
99-1
99-1
99-1
99-1
99-1
99-1
99-1
99-1
99-1
99-1
99-1
99-1
99-1
99-1
99-1
99-1

Top 100 TPI® Red or RC Genomic Young Bulls - December 2024

© 2024

NAAB Pro Fat

14HO17402
551HO05236
551HO04449
29HO021799
7HO17284
29H021644
7HO17285
97HO43222
97HO42848
200HO07997
29H021833
29HO000928
200HO12893
200HO12619
200HO12620
29HO021713
11HO16877
551HO05553
200HO13203
29H021270
551HO04952
29HO00927
198H002343
7HO17154
97HO42957
29HO00933
200HO12579
515H000440
100HO12349
29H020291
200HO13200
200HO07992
29H021069
200HO13105
14HO17429
200HO12593
200HO12680
29HO00926
7HO17137
200HO12728
7HO17428
200HO13239
7HO17155
29HO00932
515H000452
29HO021077

82
78
73
61
68
59
74
64
56
73
71
57
64
65
65
53
61
73
61
74
65
51
72
66
66
47
60
68
63
66
60
57
70
57
45
53
54
67
57
63
55
47
49
58
61
51

132
129
117
122
99
124
104
119
109
113
76
116
110
93
93
117
82
112
68
90
123
108
90
67
97
94
92
104
66
74
103
85
93
75
84
87
95
67
79
98
81
91
87
74
85
7

Milk
1893
2228
1708

996
1598
1291
1862
1558

678
1704
1974
1605
1302
1316
1316

873
1406
2166
1636
2249
1534
1133
1662
1566
1286

853
1063
1613
1225
1738
1033
1184
1336
1388

696
1045

857
1920
1215
1598
1274

534
1018
1931
1762

698

FE
359
398
339
324
260
319
288
289
271
291
247
306
2901
248
248
297
245
335
202
288
304
254
252
246
271
237
227
297
217
224
275
215
275
208
196
209
244
237
236
246
206
221
220
227
234
244

%R
79
80
82
79
80
79
80
80
82
81
79
80
79
81
81
79
79
80
80
80
80
80
79
80
82
78
81
82
79
81
79
81
81
79
81
81
82
81
80
81
81
79
81
79
81
81

SCs
291
2.88
2.83
2.81
2.81
2.81
2.80
2.82
2.73
2.80
2.68
2.72
2.78
2.58
2.58
2.85
2.76
2.87
2.92
2.92
2.78
2.69
271
2.83
2.73
2.67
2.68
2.84
2.83
2.74
2.68
2.66
2.89
2.77
2.63
2.65
2.88
2.61
2.80
2.77
2.72
2.88
2.88
2.81
2.96
2.88

PL
4.3
5.8
5.0
51
51
5.7
4.2
5.0
4.8
4.3
7.2
5.1
4.4
5.1
5.1
5.5
5.9
4.8
4.9
6.0
3.8
4.9
3.5
6.5
4.2
4.9
4.8
4.9
5.0
6.7
4.7
4.9
4.7
4.7
5.0
4.4
4.6
6.8
4.1
3.6
5.7
3.7
4.6
3.7
3.0
6.0

%R
74
75
79
74
75
74
75
75
76
76
73
75
74
76
76
74
74
75
75
74
75
75
74
75
76
74
76
77
74
76
74
76
75
74
77
76
76
75
75
76
77
74
76
74
77
75

LIV
-0.9
1.7
-0.4
1.9
0.4
3.4
-1.5
2.4
2.7
0.6
2.6
2.6
2.7
2.3
2.3
2.4
2.5
-0.4
2.0
2.1
0.9
2.3
-0.4
1.6
0.5
2.1
14
-0.4
0.7
3.2
1.8
1.8
2.2
0.1
1.6
11
2.5
4.2
1.7
0.2
1.3
1.6
0.5
0.7
-0.2
3.7

Fl
0.4
-1.1
0.6
0.4
17
0.7
0.0
-0.1
-0.9
-0.9
1.0
-0.4
0.2
-0.1
-0.1
1.4
1.6
-0.4
1.0
0.7
-1.6
-0.4
0.1
13
-1.8
11
-1.0
0.2
0.6
1.6
-1.5
0.5
0.2
0.5
1.7
-0.6
1.7
-0.7
-0.3
0.0
1.4
0.3
1.7
-0.2
-0.2
1.6

PTAT
1.04
1.20
1.62
1.34
1.96
0.96
2.19
151
2.18
2.03
1.56
111
1.75
1.98
1.97
0.66
1.26
1.05
2.62
0.81
1.37
1.38
1.93
1.38
2.07
1.23
1.96
1.01
2.89
1.42
1.69
1.70
1.16
2.72
2.01
2.15
0.94
1.60
2.36
1.64
1.42
2.35
2.00
2.55
2.40
1.06

%R
79
78
81
78
79
78
79
79
80
80
77
79
78
80
80
78
78
79
79
79
79
79
78
79
80
77
80
80
78
80
78
79
78
78
80
80
80
78
79
80
80
78
80
79
80
78

ubDC
1.16
1.16
1.48
2.09
1.87
1.42
1.94
1.50
231
1.48
1.61
2.14
121
1.67
1.66
1.57
181
0.86
2.80
0.90
1.28
2.08
1.30
1.80
1.95
1.74
231
1.06
2.49
1.47
1.65
2.15
1.00
2.25
2.04
2.19
131
1.52
2.85
1.55
1.63
2.32
1.47
2.14
2.33
1.23

FLC
0.22
0.82
0.74

-0.14
0.42
0.27
0.56
0.49
1.33
0.71
0.80
0.70
0.66
0.62
0.61

-0.22
0.79

-0.11
117
117
0.32
0.34
0.63
1.24
1.05
0.93
0.51
0.20
1.04

-0.26
0.88
0.59
0.93
1.48
0.71
1.07
0.07
1.19
0.81

-0.12
0.75
1.30
0.62
1.46
1.22
0.54

BWC
-0.17
-3.45
-1.39
-1.26

0.97
-1.24

0.43

0.43

0.25

0.28
-0.49
-1.31
-0.14

1.23
1.21
-1.48
-0.58
-2.01

0.81
-1.17
-0.77
-0.09

1.58
-0.47
-0.46
-0.15

0.98
-1.25

0.09

0.21
-0.05

1.10

0.04

1.41

0.42

0.50

0.18
-0.38
-0.66

0.99

0.51

0.72

0.60
-0.32

0.43
-0.58

Top 100 TPI° Red or RC Genomic Young Bulls occevser 2020

FOR MAXIMUM "“0"{. Semen status is GENOMIC with no daughters in their proofs for Production or Type.
GTPI® is a servicemark of Holstein Association USA, Inc.
HOLSTEIN ASSOCIATION USA, INC.

TPI
3162
3154
3131
3112
3110
3106
3095
3079
3066
3062
3061
3058
3056
3038
3037
3026
3012
3006
3004
3002
3000
2991
2986
2981
2978
2978
2977
2977
2976
2976
2975
2974
2972
2972
2958
2954
2953
2951
2948
2943
2941
2938
2937
2930
2928
2922
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Rank
47
48
49
50

53
54
55
56

58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68

70
71
72

74
75

77
78
79
80
81
82
83

85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100

Name
CCC KYRIOS RC-ET
BOMAZ PRINGLE-RED-ET
CLAYNOOK ZARD-ET
3STAR OH WHISPER-RED-ET
PROGENESIS MARMALADE-ET
TRENT-WAY ALTARODAN-RED-ET
APRILDAY HOLLIS-P-RED-ET
S-S- RNGR ETOWAH-RED-ET
PROGENESIS WINDFIELD-ET
3STAR OH SHARP-RED-ET
TRENT-WAY ROPER-RED-ET
GO-FARM BOERO-ET
PROGENESIS LOOKWOOD-ET
TRENT-WAY-JS PHELIX-RED-ET
AOT HICCUP-RED-ET
AOT HAVEFUN-RED-ET
DG DGF BORAZ-ET
PROMISE-RED-ET
PROGENESIS LANCELOT V-RED-ET
SIEMERS PARBO-ET
PROGENESIS LATESHOW-ET
3STAR OH MCRANGER RC-ET
TRENT-WAY RAE-BAN-RED-ET
AOT POWERPOLLED-PP-RED-ET
SIEMERS WOLF HULU 37006-ET
BOMAZ MR ENNO-ET
COLDSPRINGS JITTERS-PP-ET
SABBIONA REDPINK VRC-RED

OOSTERHOF 3STAR REDSTOP-RED-ET

PROGENESIS ENHANCED P-ET
S-S-1 REBEL SQUIBB-RED-ET

DG ESPEN

GHEZZI GPLUS GP-ALBY-RED-ET
S-S-I FIREBALL POA-RED-ET
BOMAZ RIMROCK-ET

TRENT-WAY BARON-RED-ET
BOMAZ PEPPERONI-RED-ET
NESSETALMILCH RANDOM-RED-ET
TRENT-WAY REDHOT-RED-ET
NEON-RED-ET

TRENT-WAY REWARD 329-RED-ET
AOT REDEYE HAZE-P-RED-ET
KOEPON ALTACIMARRON-RED-ET
WEH ROONEY-RED

HOLSTEIN OLDIES COOL-RED-ET
TRENT-WAY RIVER-RED-ET

MO PP-RED-ET

MAT PP-RED-ET

MYSTIQUE AMBITION-ET

FINGER RANGER UNREAL-RED-ET
KOEPON ALTARUTILANT-RED-ET
HUL-STEIN HOTZE PP-ET
SIEMERS HARREL P-RED-ET

AOT MCD HAPPY MEAL-P-RED-ET

RC TP
TP TE
RC TP
TP TE
RC TP
TP TE
PCTE
TP TM
RC TP
TP TE
TETC
RC TP
RC TE
TETC
TP TE
TP TE
RC TP

RC DR1
RC TP
RC TP
RC TP
TP TE
PP TM
RC TP
RC TP
RC PP
TR DR1
TP TE
RC PC
TP TM
RC TP
TL

TP TM
RCTE
TP TE

TCTY
TP TE

TCTL
PC CD
TP TE

TP TM
PP TC
PP TC
RCTC
TP TE
TP TE
RC TE
TCTY
PO TE

% RHA
99-1
99-1
99-1
100-NA
99-1
99-1
99-1
99-1
99-1
99-1
99-1
99-1
99-1
99-1
99-1
99-1
99-1
99-1
99-1
100-NA
99-1
99-1
99-1
99-1
99-1
99-1
99-1
99-1
99-1
99-1
99-1
99-1
99-1
99-1
99-1
99-1
99-1
100-NA
99-1
99-1
99-1
99-1
99-1
99-1
99-1
99-1
99-1
99-1
99-1
99-1
99-1
98-1
99-1
99-1

Top 100 TPI® Red or RC Genomic Young Bulls - December 2024

NAAB Pro

200HO07981
200HO12833
200HO12711
200HO07993
200HO12951
11HO17426
551HO05438
14HO17172
200HO12640
29H020292
551HO05180
198H0O02291
200HO13242
551HO05182
777HO12700
250H016537
515HO00399
202HO01989
200HO13184
777HO12699
200HO12654
200HOO07990
734H000162
250H017146
250H016498
97HO42605
712H001030
198HO02315
198HO02352
200HO12304
250H017050
515H000444
608HO00047
7HO17465
29HO19847
515H000457
330HO00020
202H0O01955
734H0O00155
202HO01998
321HO00329
29HO00919
11HO16378
202HO01974
202HO01975
14HO16781

202HO01954
551H005280
94HO00942
11HO16007
515H000414
515H000525
551HO05068

43
47
63
57
53
60
50
47
56
63
40
67
42
54
40
39
56
57
37
50
51
45
60
65
50
44
58
44
54
58
48
53
68
36
45
40
56
51
33
57
53
43
62
49
53
56
45
51
4
44
52
38
38
50

Fat
93
57
81
83
80
72

105
66
59
83
67
69
75
84
62
75
83
50
67
48
70
70
77
70
51
61
82
57
47

110
66
68
97
75
61
67
77
59
61
73
81
71
67
63
62
57
67
73
69
39
76
75
43
82

Milk
1113
1212
1548
1030
1113
1367
1044
1128
1406
1501

879
1564

972
1155
1265
1163
1198
1437

572
1455

769

883
1699
1985

989
1311
1619
1438
1470
1196
1112
1403
2112

961
1139
1030
1724
1185

979
1240
1406

904
1777
1345
1095
1245
1004

798

697
1132
1530

-172

668

728

FE
248
182
235
222
196
210
259
184
186
231
187
230
194
234
172
188
214
178
197
179
204
202
224
232
157
189
250
167
171
272
186
193
310
213
173
185
243
173
168
226
230
197
249
199
194
194
177
211
178
123
194
189
131
218

%R
81
82
82
81
81
81
81
81
81
81
82
81
79
81
81
81
81
81
79
83
81
81
81
80
82
82
80
81
79
82
80
81
82
79
82
82
81
81
82
81
80
82
81
81
81
81
81
81
82
81
81
81
77
81

SCS
2.67
2.63
2.61
2.74
2.69
2.74
2.76
2.68
2.60
2.67
2.60
2.81
2.69
2.75
2.66
2.75
2.84
2.61
2.76
2.84
2.65
2.62
2.82
2.83
2.79
2.68
3.03
2.69
2.51
2.93
2.74
2.55
3.01
2.63
2.65
2.71
2.87
2.64
2.58
2.87
2.92
2.70
2.62
2.71
2.72
2.90
2.59
2.68
2.70
2.96
2.71
2.64
2.79
2.69

PL
4.5
6.2
4.3
4.4
4.8
4.9
3.4
5.8
5.6
4.4
6.1
4.3
5.0
5.4
6.1
6.2
4.1
6.2
4.6
5.8
4.6
6.5
4.5
4.7
3.2
5.6
1.8
5.0
8.2
2.7
3.7
4.7
4.1
5.8
51
4.7
4.7
51
5.9
4.8
2.7
3.9
5.9
4.9
53
2.9
4.5
4.2
3.9
4.5
4.5
4.0
3.3
3.0

%R
76
77
76
76
76
76
76
76
76
76
77
76
74
76
77
77
77
76
74
79
76
76
76
74
76
78
75
76
74
77
75
76
78
74
78
77
76
76
77
75
74
78
76
76
76
75
76
76
76
76
76
77
71
76

LIV
3.9
4.2
1.2
2.7
2.1
1.7

-0.9
2.7
2.2
0.2
2.5

-0.9
2.9
3.2
3.3
4.3
1.5
4.0
0.9
2.8
15
4.4
0.5
1.9

-2.3
3.3

-0.6
1.3
4.6
0.9
0.9
0.7
0.5
2.2
15
1.6
0.9
2.1
2.4
1.2

-11
0.4
0.8
3.6
2.9
0.7

-0.3
1.9
2.4
2.0
1.6
0.8

-2.3

-1.1

Fl
-0.4
0.7
-2.4
-1.0
-0.2
-0.6
-0.9
1.9
-0.1
-0.4
2.7
0.4
-0.5
-0.4
1.0
0.7
0.8
-0.3
11
0.5
-0.2
0.7
0.3
1.2
0.3
1.0
-1.0
0.6
1.4
-1.9
-0.2
11
-2.1
0.8
-0.3
0.8
-0.5
0.1
1.4
0.4
0.5
0.0
-1.1
0.4
0.4
0.4
-0.5
-0.1
-2.3
18
0.2
1.6
15
-1.4

PTAT
1.67
2.02
2.42
2.02
2.06
2.04
1.76
1.45
2.10
2.00
1.12
1.89
2.26
1.43
2.17
1.69
1.86
1.90
1.76
2.35
1.82
0.93
1.76
0.68
3.45
1.37
2.35
2.03
0.83
0.92
2.50
1.28
0.71
0.83
2.39
1.58
1.18
1.89
1.48
1.18
1.40
2.12
0.39
1.08
0.76
1.88
2.23
1.07
2.62
2.95
0.53
0.67
3.36
1.64

%R
79
80
80
79
80
81
81
80
80
79
81
80
78
80
80
80
80
80
78
82
80
79
80
78
80
80
79
80
77
80
79
79
80
79
81
81
79
79
81
80
79
81
79
79
78
79
79
78
80
80
79
79
76
81

ubcC
1.97
231
1.92
1.79
1.72
1.84
1.73
1.66
1.92
1.22
1.45
1.29
231
1.14
2.19
1.68
1.34
1.88
2.53
2.50
1.82
1.35
1.01
0.60
291
2.16
2.29
2.27
0.97
1.11
2.53
1.10
0.86
1.44
1.87
2.00
1.52
1.58
1.64
1.25
1.69
1.59
1.11
1.41
1.17
1.96
1.60
1.29
2.52
2.42
0.91
1.37
2,51
1.64

FLC
0.77
1.41
1.39
0.88
1.02
1.09
0.36
0.75
1.45
0.71
0.70
0.65
1.54
0.48
1.02
1.33
0.17
1.16
1.21
1.27
0.93
0.62
0.44
0.42
1.93
0.59
0.60
1.17
0.47
0.12
0.78
0.58
0.82
0.80
1.88
1.16
0.41
1.22
1.28
0.06
0.16
0.89
0.86
0.74
1.09
0.77
1.03
0.13
1.71
1.10
0.91
0.61
1.79
0.31

BWC
-0.32
0.24
0.68
0.35
1.42
0.36
-0.97
0.77
1.74
-0.14
-0.14
0.76
-0.04
0.07
0.22
-0.23
0.58
0.42
-0.94
0.43
0.38
-0.23
0.63
-0.32
0.74
-0.60
-0.02
0.52
0.61
0.65
0.66
0.43
-1.02
-1.08
0.79
-0.14
-1.21
1.13
-0.08
-0.02
-0.29
-0.26
-1.20
-0.30
-0.36
0.39
1.00
0.40
0.69
1.84
0.35
-0.90
0.46
-0.08

TPI
2921
2920
2909
2901
2901
2901
2892
2889
2886
2885
2885
2883
2880
2879
2877
2868
2865
2863
2859
2858
2855
2853
2853
2851
2849
2848
2848
2847
2843
2843
2841
2840
2834
2828
2825
2824
2811
2811
2808
2805
2804
2798
2797
2791
2789
2786
2784
2783
2781
2779
2774
2773
2770
2767
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